
Rīga
22.01.2011

1 Jēgere Anda 27.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,24 8,12 A. Rozenbergs
2 Tarasova Alevtina 31.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 8,26 8,30 J. Tarasova
3 Bogdanova  Valērija 02.04.97 Valmieras BSS 8,39 8,33 R.Ravinskis
4 Veinberga Anete 01.09.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,37 8,39 M.Lūse
5 Auziņa Anna 14.02.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,53 8,49 M.Lūse
6 Ordone  Kristiāna 24.05.97 Valmieras BSS 8,60 8,57 L.Dzene
7 Sermā Laura 25.08.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 8,47 8,57 J. Tarasova
8 Baltiņa Luīze 10.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,61 8,66 R. Turka
9 Grantiņa Katrīna 14.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 8,67 D.Stumbre
10 Kalniņa Paula 02.10.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,69 R. Turka
11 Ābele  Līva 04.12.96 Tukuma SS 8,71 G.Auziņš
12 Baltkaule Veronika 10.11.97 Daugavpils BJSS 8,73 G.Kozireva
13 Bolotova Marina 19.01.96 SS "Arkādija" 8,75 G.Ļebedevs
14 Smane Anita 08.04.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS 8,76 D.Hadakovs
15 Šmite Rita 07.09.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,81 R. Turka
16 Ceriņa Marta 15.04.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,82 G. Teko
17 Barkova Viktorija 23.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 8,84 J.Iļjušina
18 Skurule Laura 22.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8,85 I.Skurule
19 Karuzina Liene 11.07.96 Cēsu SS 8,85 A.Āboliņš
20 Strautmane Līva 05.07.96 SS "Arkādija" 8,85 I.Zālīte
21 Tiltiņa Linda 01.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 8,87 I.Zālīte
22 Upeniece Beatrise 11.08.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,87 M.Lūse
23 Putniņa Agnija 15.02.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8,90 I.Stukule
24 Dimante Anna 13.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 8,92 D.Stumbre
25 Samorodova  Nadežda 27.06.97 Daugavpils BJSS 8,93 G.Kozireva
26 Liemaiķe Alise 05.05.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 8,93 D.Stumbre
27 Irmane Jolanta 14.04.97 Bauskas BJSS 8,97 A. Indriksone
28 Šteinberga Linda 05.05.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 8,98 D. Vizule
29 Olte Patrīcija 12.05.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS 9,00 I.Stukule
30 Stūre Kristīne 20.06.97 Madonas BJSS 9,00 A.Krauklīte
31 Ritiņa Rūta 27.07.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" 9,02 M.Lūse
32 Laškova Evelīna 02.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS 9,03 I.Stukule
33 Jurķe  Samanta 10.01.96 Saldus SS 9,06 D.Mankusa
34 Goršanova Laura 07.08.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,07 A.Kiršteins
35 Aušte Linda 30.04.97 Jūrmalas SS 9,12 A. Muša
36 Čipāne Līga 17.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,12 D.Lauva
37 Bērza Linda 19.09.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 9,15 R. Turka
38 Kļava Laura 23.01.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" 9,17 M.Lūse
39 Haritonova Vineta 25.10.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 9,19 V. Neištadte
40 Butkeviča Marika 09.10.97 SS "Arkādija" 9,21 G.Ļebedevs
41  Ivane  Laura 17.03.96 Tukuma SS 9,22 A.Čākurs
42 Ķipste Liene 14.04.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,24 D.Stumbre
43 Kalniņa Linda 01.07.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 9,28 E. Gāga
44 Polkovņikova Jekaterina 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 9,34 J.Iļjušina
45 Holštroma Gunta 27.08.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports" 9,35 G.Ozola
46 Ivanova Anita 26.06.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 9,36 V. Neištadte
47 Cvetkova Nataļja 14.02.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 9,40 A. Iļjins
48 Šuherte Santa 10.12.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 9,42 D. Vizule
49 Holopova Elīna 19.06.97 Jēkabpils SS 9,51 A. Noris
50 Soboļeva Jekaterina 25.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 9,77 A. Saņņikovs

Dubovska Dita 31.03.97 Siguldas SS diskv. A.Ziediņa

60 m

LATVIJAS ZIEMAS ČEMPIONĀTS "B" GRUPAI



1 Rjazanova Jūlija 06.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 9,51 9,47 V.,M.Aloncevi
2 Laure Teiksma 25.07.96 Valmieras BSS 9,74 9,87 B.Kaufmane
3 Bogdanova  Valērija 02.04.97 Valmieras BSS 9,89 9,94 R.Ravinskis
4 Vidžupe Katrīna 08.09.97 Ludzas nov. SS 10,49 10,89 J.Ostaševs
5 Kovaļova Anastasija 23.07.97 SS "Arkādija" 10,52 10,32 M.Ārente
6  Rosicka  Alise 28.11.96 Tukuma SS 10,61 10,47 A.Čākurs
7 Tarvide  Jūlija 21.09.97 Daugavpils BJSS 10,56 10,71 G.Kozireva
8 Bumbiere Andra 14.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS 10,68 11,27 I.Skurule
9 Strok Anastasija 20.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 10,82 M.Ārente
10 Prūse Dita 04.01.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC 10,90 I. Puķīte
11 Liepiņa Anna 11.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 10,99 V.,M.Aloncevi
11 Pizāne Laura 29.01.97 Jelgavas nov. SC 10,99 L.Nagle
13 Bugovecka Anna 03.02.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 11,04 D. Vizule
14 Januševska Santa 12.06.97 Jēkabpils SS 11,56 A. Noris
14 Kirilova Anete 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS 11,56 A.Irbe
16 Ceriņa Marta 15.04.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 11,97 G. Teko
17 Vanaga Dita 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC 12,02 I. Puķīte

1 Rjazanova Jūlija 06.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 44,37 V.,M.Aloncevi
2 Grantiņa Katrīna 14.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 45,53 D.Stumbre
3 Protizāne Zaiga 07.08.96 Ludzas nov. SS 45,54 V.Krišāns
4 Kijoneka Annija Terēze 11.11.96 Dobeles nov. SS 46,00 S.Velberga
5 Vimba Velta 31.05.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 47,04 M.Alaine
6 Tērauda Endija-Lāsma 30.05.97 SS "Arkādija" 47,21 G. Ļebedevs,A. Saņņikovs
7 Ordone  Kristiāna 24.05.97 Valmieras BSS 47,31 L.Dzene
8 Liepiņa Anna 11.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 47,84 V.,M.Aloncevi
9 Karuzina Liene 11.07.96 Cēsu SS 48,17 A.Āboliņš
10 Smane Anita 08.04.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS 48,20 D.Hadakovs
11 Samorodova  Nadežda 27.06.97 Daugavpils BJSS 48,30 G.Kozireva
12 Butkeviča Marika 09.10.97 SS "Arkādija" 48,37 G.Ļebedevs
13 Rubanika Viktorija 24.10.96 Daugavpils BJSS 48,90 R.Zigmunds
14 Priede Krista 31.07.96 Jūrmalas SS 48,95 A. Muša
15 Baltkaule Veronika 10.11.97 Daugavpils BJSS 49,63 G.Kozireva
16 Stūre Kristīne 20.06.97 Madonas BJSS 49,70 A.Krauklīte
17 Ķipste Liene 14.04.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 50,02 D.Stumbre
18 Dambe  Renāte 26.07.97 Saldus SS 50,33 M.Dambe
19  Lapčenko  Kristīne 05.05.96 Tukuma SS 50,55 G.Auziņš
20 Putilovska Beāte 14.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 50,63 A.Gross
21 Kalniņa Linda 01.07.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 50,74 E. Gāga
22 Saulīte Ieva 05.08.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 51,42 L.Valdonis
23 Bliznakova  Gaļina 07.09.96 Daugavpils BJSS 51,58 G.Kozireva
24 Cvetkova Nataļja 14.02.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 51,59 A. Iļjins
25 Barkāne Baiba 26.11.97 Madonas BJSS 51,73 A.Krauklītis
26 Šubrovska Elīza 01.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 52,31 M.Alaine
27 Soboļeva Jekaterina 25.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 53,75 A. Saņņikovs
28 Štāle Laura 05.07.96 Jūrmalas SS 56,87 A. Muša

1 Protizāne Zaiga 07.08.96 Ludzas nov. SS 1:45,97 V.Krišāns
2 Olte Patrīcija 12.05.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1:51,45 I.Stukule
3 Matušonoka Agne 20.02.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS 1:55,82 V. Nuhtiļins
4 Voitova  Karīna 04.03.97 Saldus SS 1:57,01 M.Dambe
5 Verškova Elīna 01.10.96 Jelgavas BJSS 1:57,60 M.Ukstiņa
6 Rudzīte Elīza 13.06.96 Madonas BJSS 1:57,75 A.Krauklīte
7 Pupina Jūlija 29.01.97 Daugavpils BJSS 1:58,06 G.Kozireva
8 Holštroma Gunta 27.08.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports" 1:58,88 G.Ozola
9 Petrova Ļubova 18.05.97 Jēkabpils SS 1:59,04 M. Osvalds
10 Kozinda Jūlija 03.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 2:00,64 A.Čaklis
11 Skuja Elīna 16.11.96 SS "Arkādija" 2:01,60 I.Zālīte
12 Utinska Anna 23.09.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 2:03,21 V.,M.Aloncevi
13 Leonoviča Sabīne 27.11.96 Krāslavas SS 2:04,89 I.Umbraško
14 Bespaļčika Elīna 09.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" 2:05,70 A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs

300 m

600 m

60 m/b



15 Saulīte Ieva 05.08.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 2:06,06 L.Valdonis
16 Cīrule Zane Zanda 21.06.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports" 2:24,32 G.Ozola

1 Priekule Elizabete 22.04.96 Rīga 6:59,64 V. Lācis
2 Fedotovska Jana 03.09.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS 7:51,45 V.Nuhtiļins
3 Kalniņa Māra 12.02.96 Jēkabpils SS 7:58,13 A. Noris
4 Oļipova Elīna 19.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS 8:02,89 V.Krišāns
5 Lībeka Agnese 18.10.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports" 8:25,80 M. Pūpola
6 Jamuremie Diāna 14.08.96 SS "Arkādija" 8:40,74 A. Šalajevska
7 Lāce Elizabete 06.12.96 SS "Arkādija" 9:03,68 Z. Slapjuma
8 Nadežnikova Amanda 30.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 9:11,77 E. Jukna
9 Lāce Elīna 06.12.96 SS "Arkādija" 9:47,95 Z. Slapjuma

Nagle Danute 14.07.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS izst. A.Gross
Svetlova Anna 05.02.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS izst. A. Iļjins
Puisāne Sandra 15.03.96 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS izst. E. Jukna

1 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 1:33,15
P.Kalniņa, M.Ceriņa, L.Baltiņa, A.Jēgere

2 BJC IK "Auseklis" 1:35,26
A.Veinberga, B.Upeniece, R.Ritiņa, A.Auziņa

3 Valmiera 1:36,29
A.Ozola, K.Ordone, T.Laure, V.Bogdanova

4 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1:37,39
L.Skurule, E.Laškova, A.Putniņa, P.Olte

5 Tukums 1:39,12
A.Rosicka, K.Lapčenko, L.Ābele, L.Mušinska

6 Daugavpils BJSS 1:41,24
V.Gorkovska, V.Rubanika, V.Balltkaule, N.Samorodova 

7 Madonas BJSS 1:41,89
B.Barkāne, K.Stūre, I.Putniņa, A.Kirilova

1 Strok Anastasija 20.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 5,07 M.Ārente
2 Kovaļova Anastasija 23.07.97 SS "Arkādija" 5,04 M.Ārente
3 Dimante Anna 13.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,91 D.Stumbre
4 Tarasova Alevtina 31.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 4,85 J. Tarasova
5 Veinberga Anete 01.09.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4,71 M.Lūse
6 Kijoneka Annija Terēze 11.11.96 Dobeles nov. SS 4,67 S.Velberga
7 Ozola Anete 09.01.97 Valmieras BSS 4,58 L. Dzene
8 Kozinda Jūlija 03.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 4,57 A.Čaklis
9 Sermā Laura 25.08.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 4,56 J. Tarasova
10 Šmite Rita 07.09.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 4,54 R. Turka
11 Barkova Viktorija 23.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 4,53 J.Iļjušina
12 Putniņa Ilona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS 4,50 A.Krauklīte,M.Valainis
13 Kļava Laura 23.01.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4,49 M.Lūse
14 Freiberga Dita 11.02.96 Talsu nov. SS 4,47 A.Jansons
15  Mušinska  Liene 06.04.96 Tukuma SS 4,45 A.Čākurs
16 Vimba Velta 31.05.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 4,42 M.Alaine
17 Kirilova Anete 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS 4,42 A.Irbe
18 Šteinberga Linda 05.05.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 4,41 D. Vizule
19 Laure Teiksma 25.07.96 Valmieras BSS 4,41 B.Kaufmane
20 Priede Krista 31.07.96 Jūrmalas SS 4,40 A. Muša
21 Strautmane Līva 05.07.96 SS "Arkādija" 4,39 I.Zālīte
22 Liemaiķe Alise 05.05.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,38 D.Stumbre
23 Tiltiņa Linda 01.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 4,36 I.Zālīte
24 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" 4,36 A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
25 Lauce Sandra 16.10.96 Daugavpils BJSS 4,31 R.Zigmunds
26 Skuja Elīna 16.11.96 SS "Arkādija" 4,30 I.Zālīte
27 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC 4,28 J. Liepa
28  Ivane  Laura 17.03.96 Tukuma SS 4,25 A.Čākurs
29 Goršanova Laura 07.08.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 4,25 A.Kiršteins
30 Lubgāne Linda 18.10.97 Jēkabpils SS 4,22 A. Noris
31 Jurķe  Samanta 10.01.96 Saldus SS 4,21 D.Mankusa

2000 m

4 x 160 m stafete

Tāllēkšana



32 Gorkovska  Viktorija 08.05.97 Daugavpils BJSS 4,19 R.Zigmunds
33 Prūse Dita 04.01.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC 4,17 I. Puķīte
34 Polkovņikova Jekaterina 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 4,15 J.Iļjušina
35 Holopova Elīna 19.06.97 Jēkabpils SS 4,12 A. Noris
36 Irmane Jolanta 14.04.97 Bauskas BJSS 4,04 A. Indriksone
37 Čipāne Līga 17.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,03 D.Lauva
38 Barkāne Baiba 26.11.97 Madonas BJSS 3,99 A.Krauklītis
39 Šuherte Santa 10.12.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,98 D. Vizule
40 Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 3,92 J.Iļjušina
41 Štāle Laura 05.07.96 Jūrmalas SS 3,92 A. Muša
42 Aušte Linda 30.04.97 Jūrmalas SS 3,76 A. Muša

 Rosicka  Alise 28.11.96 Tukuma SS bez rez A.Čākurs

1 Strok Anastasija 20.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 5,07 5,00 4,99 4,89
2 Kovaļova Anastasija 23.07.97 SS "Arkādija" x 4,82 4,85 5,04
3 Dimante Anna 13.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,91 4,75 x 4,84
4 Tarasova Alevtina 31.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 4,81 4,79 4,85 4,69
5 Veinberga Anete 01.09.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4,60 x 4,71 4,46
6 Kijoneka Annija Terēze 11.11.96 Dobeles nov. SS 4,53 4,67 4,61 4,59
7 Ozola Anete 09.01.97 Valmieras BSS 4,58 4,30 4,51 4,40
8 Kozinda Jūlija 03.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS x 4,57 x x
9 Sermā Laura 25.08.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 4,43 x 4,48 4,56
10 Šmite Rita 07.09.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 4,42 4,54 4,45 4,50
11 Barkova Viktorija 23.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 4,53 x 4,34 x
12 Putniņa Ilona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS 4,43 x x 4,50
13 Kļava Laura 23.01.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4,18 4,30 4,49 4,31
14 Freiberga Dita 11.02.96 Talsu nov. SS 4,23 4,47 x 4,14
15  Mušinska  Liene 06.04.96 Tukuma SS x 4,45 4,07 4,37
16 Vimba Velta 31.05.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 4,41 4,39 4,42 x
17 Kirilova Anete 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS 4,42 4,09 4,23 4,31
18 Šteinberga Linda 05.05.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 4,12 4,41 x x
19 Laure Teiksma 25.07.96 Valmieras BSS x 4,41 x 3,96
20 Priede Krista 31.07.96 Jūrmalas SS 4,19 4,38 4,40 4,24
21 Strautmane Līva 05.07.96 SS "Arkādija" 4,27 4,59 3,61 3,25
22 Liemaiķe Alise 05.05.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 4,33 4,38 4,32 3,94
23 Tiltiņa Linda 01.02.97 SS "Arkādija" 4,33 4,23 4,26 4,36
24 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" 4,21 4,10 4,25 4,36
25 Lauce Sandra 16.10.96 Daugavpils BJSS 4,31 4,23 x 4,27
26 Skuja Elīna 16.11.96 SS "Arkādija" x 4,30 4,20 x
27 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC 4,24 4,28 4,07 4,06
28  Ivane  Laura 17.03.96 Tukuma SS 3,91 4,14 x 4,25
29 Goršanova Laura 07.08.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 4,09 4,25 x x
30 Lubgāne Linda 18.10.97 Jēkabpils SS x 4,22 4,11 4,05
31 Jurķe  Samanta 10.01.96 Saldus SS 4,21 4,10 4,08 x
32 Gorkovska  Viktorija 08.05.97 Daugavpils BJSS 4,12 4,14 4,19 3,51
33 Prūse Dita 04.01.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC 4,13 4,17 3,91 4,15
34 Polkovņikova Jekaterina 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 3,98 4,12 4,04 4,15
35 Holopova Elīna 19.06.97 Jēkabpils SS 3,93 3,95 4,12 x
36 Irmane Jolanta 14.04.97 Bauskas BJSS 3,66 3,95 3,79 4,04
37 Čipāne Līga 17.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 3,62 4,03 3,98 3,74
38 Barkāne Baiba 26.11.97 Madonas BJSS 3,80 3,99 3,54 3,76
39 Šuherte Santa 10.12.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 3,87 3,98 3,80 3,98
40 Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 3,54 3,58 3,92 3,78
41 Štāle Laura 05.07.96 Jūrmalas SS x 3,24 3,92 x
42 Aušte Linda 30.04.97 Jūrmalas SS 3,53 3,66 3,76 3,38
43  Rosicka  Alise 28.11.96 Tukuma SS x x x x

1 Bumbiere Andra 14.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1,55 I.Skurule
2 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS 1,45  A.Koziča
3 Ušacka Zanda 02.02.97 Jēkabpils SS 1,45 M. Osvalds
4 Tarvide  Jūlija 21.09.97 Daugavpils BJSS 1,40 G.Kozireva
5 Januševska Santa 12.06.97 Jēkabpils SS 1,40 A. Noris
6 Žukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS 1,40 L.Macarovska
6 Haritonova Vineta 25.10.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1,40 V. Neištadte
8 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 1,35 A.Čaklis
8 Bugovecka Anna 03.02.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" 1,35 D. Vizule
10 Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 SS "Arkādija" 1,35 J.Iļjušina

Augstlēkšana



10 Ivanova Anita 26.06.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1,35 V. Neištadte
12 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" 1,35 A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
12 Bubule Veronika 04.04.97 Jēkabpils SS 1,35 M. Osvalds
13 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC 1,30 J. Liepa
14 Viška Evita 04.12.97 Madonas BJSS 1,30 A.Krauklītis

1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45
1,55 1,58

1 Bumbiere Andra 14.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS o o o
xxo xxx

2 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS o o o xxo
3 Ušacka Zanda 02.02.97 Jēkabpils SS xo o xxo
4 Tarvide  Jūlija 21.09.97 Daugavpils BJSS o o o xxx
5 Januševska Santa 12.06.97 Jēkabpils SS o xxo o xxx
6 Žukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS o o xo xxx
6 Haritonova Vineta 25.10.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS o o xo xxx
8 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS o o xxx
8 Bugovecka Anna 03.02.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" o o xxx
10 Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 SS "Arkādija" o xo xxx
10 Ivanova Anita 26.06.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS o xo xxx
12 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" o xxo xxx
12 Bubule Veronika 04.04.97 Jēkabpils SS o xxo xxx
13 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC o xxx
14 Viška Evita 04.12.97 Madonas BJSS xo xxx

1 Balande Balode Sandija 07.01.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 11,62 A.Gross
2 Priedīte Andrija 06.01.97 SS "Arkādija" 11,43 I.Eversone
3 Dindune Dārta 10.09.96 Ogres nov. SC 10,97 J. Iklāvs, V. Smoča
4 Kociņa Anete 05.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 10,13 R. Turka
5 Vanaga Anete 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,90 I. Puķīte
6 Bērza Linda 19.09.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 9,88 R. Turka
7 Vanaga Dita 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,51 I. Puķīte
8 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS 9,51 A.Koziča
9 Gelze Simona 06.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,30 A.Čaklis
10 Ratkus  Elīne 28.11.97 Bauskas BJSS 9,14 A.Koziča
11 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,05 A.Čaklis
12 Skurule Laura 22.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS 9,03 I.Skurule
13 Ose Silga 06.03.96 Bauskas BJSS 8,91 A. Indriksone
14 Otsone Laura 20.07.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 8,57 A. Iļjins
15 Putniņa Agnija 15.02.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8,55 I.Stukule
16 Tumbaha Erika 17.04.97 Balvu SS 8,54 S.Keisele
17 Jonikāne Agnese 04.09.96 Bauskas BJSS 8,06 L.Macarovska
18 Reitere Sigita 10.06.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,05 A.Paipals
19 Kovaļska Annija 25.08.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 8,03 D.Lauva
20 Lubgāne Linda 18.10.97 Jēkabpils SS 8,03 A. Noris
21 Birziņa Kristīne 30.09.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 8,03 A.Gross
22 Iesalniece Lauma 06.08.97 Madonas BJSS 7,93 L.Līcīte
23 Šubrovska Elīza 01.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 7,84 M.Alaine
24 Lubgane Viktorija 04.07.97 SK "Ašais" 7,84 A.Āboliņš
25 Zakarīte Sintija 19.06.05 Balvu SS 7,77 S.Keisele
26 Lisicina Kristīne 09.07.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS 7,74 O.Borisova
27 Putilovska Beāte 14.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 7,68 A.Gross
28 Agleniece Linda 30.01.97 Ludzas nov. SS 7,62 V.Krišāns
29 Žukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS 7,53 L.Macarovska
30 Putniņa Ilona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS 7,48 A.Krauklīte,M.Valainis
31 Godļevska Linda 23.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 7,40 M.Alaine
32 Aleksjuna Kristīne 07.07.97 Madonas BJSS 6,66 A.Krauklītis
33 Andžāne Beāte 14.09.97 SS "Arkādija" 6,64 I.Aperāne

1 Balande Balode Sandija 07.01.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 11,62 x 10,31 10,68
2 Priedīte Andrija 06.01.97 SS "Arkādija" 9,98 10,43 8,45 11,43

Lodes grūšana



3 Dindune Dārta 10.09.96 Ogres nov. SC 10,61 10,78 10,97 10,03
4 Kociņa Anete 05.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 10,13 x 9,70 9,99
5 Vanaga Anete 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC 8,94 8,89 9,40 9,90
6 Bērza Linda 19.09.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,02 8,75 9,88 8,89
7 Vanaga Dita 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,31 8,58 9,06 9,51
8 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS 8,78 9,51 x 9,06
9 Gelze Simona 06.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,94 9,30 8,34 8,08
10 Ratkus  Elīne 28.11.97 Bauskas BJSS 8,73 9,00 8,59 9,14
11 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,15 8,13 9,05 8,30
12 Skurule Laura 22.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8,92 7,62 9,08 8,78
13 Ose Silga 06.03.96 Bauskas BJSS 8,46 8,88 8,21 8,61
14 Otsone Laura 20.07.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS 8,00 8,14 8,57 8,14
15 Putniņa Agnija 15.02.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8,50 8,24 8,06 8,55
16 Tumbaha Erika 17.04.97 Balvu SS 8,54 7,71 7,70 7,60
17 Jonikāne Agnese 04.09.96 Bauskas BJSS 8,06 7,06 8,00 7,54
18 Reitere Sigita 10.06.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,04 8,05 7,49 6,60
19 Kovaļska Annija 25.08.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 7,95 7,73 7,68 8,03
20 Lubgāne Linda 18.10.97 Jēkabpils SS 7,28 8,03 7,70 x
21 Birziņa Kristīne 30.09.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS x 8,03 x x
22 Iesalniece Lauma 06.08.97 Madonas BJSS 7,67 7,79 - 7,93
23 Šubrovska Elīza 01.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 7,84 7,40 6,71 6,93
24 Lubgane Viktorija 04.07.97 SK "Ašais" x 7,57 7,08 7,84
25 Zakarīte Sintija 19.06.05 Balvu SS 7,54 7,42 7,77 6,82
26 Lisicina Kristīne 09.07.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS 7,58 7,74 7,72 7,31
27 Putilovska Beāte 14.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS 6,89 7,68 6,80 7,53
28 Agleniece Linda 30.01.97 Ludzas nov. SS x 6,58 7,62 -
29 Žukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS 6,54 7,08 7,26 7,53
30 Putniņa Ilona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS 7,48 7,12 7,26 7,24
31 Godļevska Linda 23.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" 7,40 7,25 7,02 6,91
32 Aleksjuna Kristīne 07.07.97 Madonas BJSS x 6,66 x x
33 Andžāne Beāte 14.09.97 SS "Arkādija" x 6,64 x x


